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1.  Name of conveying party(ies):

Syniverse Technologies, Inc.
(formerly TSI Telecommunication Services, Inc.)

03 Individual(s) [1 Association

[J General Partnership [0 Limited Partnership
(m] Corporation — State of Delaware

0 Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? UYes ®No

3. Nature of conveyance:
(] Assignment 0 Merger
0 Security Agreement [1 Change of Name

(™} Other: Attestation to Grantor Name Change under Intellectual
Property Security Agreement

Execution Date: May 17, 2004

2.

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: _Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as Administrative
Agent

Internal
Address:

gt :
(EERN] o+

Hl L

Street Address: 3 World Financial Center, 260\JVesev Street

City: _New York  State: _NY Zip: __10285
[1  Individual(s) citizenship

[J  Association

[0 General Partnership

L) Limited Partaership

(m] Corporation-State _New York

[0 Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
is attached: .. Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | Yes [ No

document should be mailed:

registrations involved: ............coocviiniiiniin

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): . .
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)
2075073, 2276364, 1819278, 2234718
Additional number(s) attached ™ ves [ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and

38

Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq.
7. Total fee 37 CFR3.41).............. $ _965.00
Internal Address: _Latham & Watkins LLP
(®] Enclosed
[l Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: __650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
8. Deposit account number
500524 (For additional fees, if any)
City: _ Costa Mesa  State: CA Zip: 92626
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original

document.
Anna T. Kwan ovmnn U — May 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

06/09/2004 WBETACHE 00000122 2073073

% Fits

OC\680972.1

40.00 0P
923,00 0P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trad

ks, Box Assig

Washington, D.C. 20231
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4b. Registration Numbers continued

1883618
2154248
2206940
2489718
1877211
1851334
2238970
2247984
2201808
1552275
1878897
2247935
2244823
2249892
2136162
1869417
2265789
2443182
2104166
1845911
2411241
2700662
2209511
1820168
2257477
1830606
2180878
2207496
2407245
2240928
2414272
1778058
1863896
2174202
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EXECUTION COPY

ATTESTATION TO GRANTOR NAME CHANGE UNDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Attestatipn to Grantor Name Change under Intellectual Property Security
Agreement is made as of _pAps 11 , 2004 by Syniverse Technologies, Inc. (formerly
known as TSI Telecommunication Services Inc. (the successor by merger to TSI Merger Sub,
Inc.)), a Delaware corporation (the “Grantor™).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to Lehman Commercial Paper
Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the “Administrative Agent™), a security interest in
certain U.S. trademark applications and registrations, pending patents and issued patents, and
copyrights as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein
by reference (the “Intellectual Property”) to secure certain obligations pursuant to Guarantee and
Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2002, and pursuant to the Intellectual Property
Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2002, the (“Intellectual Property Security
Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has heretofore filed in the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office a record of its security interest in the Intellectual

Property by filing a copy of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the After-Acquired
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated ﬂ{ A 171, 2004 .
{ t

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has required that the Grantor
acknowledge, among other things, the change of name of the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantor hereby attests to the following:

1. The grantor of record is Syniverse Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as TSI
Telecommunication Services Inc. (the successor by merger to TSI Merger Sub, Inc.)). The

Change of Name was recorded against certain United States Trademarks at Reel/Frame Nos.
02803/0521 and 02841/0058.

[signature page to follow]

OC\676486.1
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EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the undersigned has caused this Attestation to Grantor Name
Change under Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of
the date first above written.

SYNIVE CHNOLOGJES, INC.

By: L
Name: \"\drenad- T - Gracra ;“L .
Title: YP - Coamennt_ Camusc

OC\676480.1
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EXECUTION COPY

Schedule 1
U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations
Mark Registration No.
ACCESS 2,075,073
ACCESS S&E 2,276,364
ACCESSIBILITY 1,819,278
ACCESSIBILITY 2,234,718
CELLI 1,883,618
CELLI 2,154,248
CELL-U-RATOR 2,206,940
CLONEDETECTOR 2,489,718
CUSTOMER POSITIVE FILE 1,877,211
DATAFLASH 1,851,334
ENCRYPT-A-KEY 2,238,970
FMR 2,247,984
FMR PLUS 2,201,808
FOLLOW ME ROAMING 1,552,275
FOLLOW ME ROAMING PLUS 1,878,897
FRAUDCHALLENGER 2,247,935
FRAUDFORCE 2,244 823
FRAUDINTERCEPTOR 2,249,892
FRAUDMANAGER 2,136,162
FRAUDMANAGER 1,869,417
FRAUDPROTECTION CENTER 2,265,789
FRAUDX 2,443,182
Globalroam Logo 2,104,166
INLINK 1,845,911
INPORT 2,411,241
INPOSITION 2,700,662
PARTNERSHIP SOLUTIONS 2,209,511
PHONE ME ANYWHERE PLUS 1,820,168
PMA PLUS 2,257,477
PVS 1,830,606
ROAMERXCHANGE 2,180,878
ST ARS. STREAMLINER TERMINAL ACCESS REPORTING 2,207,496
SMARTCHALLENGE 2,407,245
SOLUTIONS 2,240,928
SOLUTIONS WITHOUT LIMITS 2,414,272
STREAMLINER 1,778,058
TRANSACTION MANAGER 1,863,896
VISIBILITY 2,174,202
0OCH676486.1
TRADEMARK
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EXECUTION COPY

U.S. Issued Patents

Title et e s Patent No.
Churn Amelioration System and Method Transfer 5,822,410
Churn Amelioration System and Method Transfer 6,049,599
Enhanced Call Delivery System for Roaming Cellular Subscribers 5,497,412
International Signaling Gateway 6,363,431
System for the Extended Provision of Cellular Mobile Radiotelephone Service | 4,901,340

U.S. Pending Patent Applications

Title | ApplicationMo.. .

International Temporary Local Directory Number (TLDN) Translator 09/330,119

Method and System for Authorization, Routing and Delivery of Transmissions | 09/026,903

OC\676486. 1
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U.S. Copyright Registrations

EXECUTION COPY

Title - ‘ Registration No.
ACCESSibility database service: introducing a quick answer for roamer TX3538216
departments tied up with information requests
Cell-U-Rator message rating service TX3666066
CloneDetector system: it’s alarming what clone fraud can do to customer TX3538215
relations
DASH system TX3738818
DataFlash financial system TX3677714
Follow Me Roaming TX3666068
Follow Me Roaming Plus service TX3666069
Follow Me Roaming service TX3738817
FraudManager service: finally a service that does justice to cellular fraud TX3538218
GTE’s affordable new customer positive file service hits home with smaller TX3556357
carriers
Guidelines roaming system: roaming is easier with the right guidance TX3538210
Here’s why 1S-41 is important to you TX3666062
Increasing your cellular phone sales is a matter of time TX3809850
INLink intelligent network: the seamless environment is changing the fabric of TX3538211
the cellular industry
INLink intelligent network smooths out the wrinkles in seamless roaming TX3538219
NetAlert real-time analysis system pinpoints multiple problems from a single TX3538213
checkpoint
NetAlert system: introducing our most alarming breakthrough ever TX3538212
New STREAMLINER system further increases corporate account management TX3738819
efficiency
Phone Me Anywhere TX3666061
Phone Me Anywhere Plus service TX3666063
Phone Me Anywhere service TX3666064
Positive Validation Service (PVS): take your first positive step against fraud TX3538214
PowerPack service TX3666067
StatCheck service links ESN check to carriers’ activation systems TX3666065
Streamliner TX3738816
The time-tested roamer administration services that put you in control TX3B09849
TransAction Manager system TX3666090
TransAction Manager system speeds decision-making with intelligent data TX3538217
handling

OC 6764861
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EXECUTION COPY

Material Unregistered Copyrights (Business Software)

ACCESS

ACCESS S&E

ACCESSibility

ARMS

Content Manager

CrossRoads

Datanet

Encrypt-A-Key: Key Management Center

Event Manager

Fleet-On-Track

Follow Me Roaming

Follow Me Roaming Plus

Fraud Force, comprised of:
Fraud Interceptor
Fraud Challenger

FraudManager

FraudX

Prepaid (CMP portion)

Rev. C Call Processor

RoamerXchange

Stars/Streamliner

Transaction Manager

Visibility

OCOT76486 1
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