To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Syniverse Technologies, Inc. (formerly TSI Telecommunication Services, Inc.) Individual(s) Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other Additional namets) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Form PTO-1594 06 - 10 -	2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Syniverse Technologies, Inc. (formerly TSI Telecommunication Services, Inc.) Individual(s)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 10276285 Second the attached original documents or copy thereof	5,21,09	
Name of conveying party(ies): Syniverse Technologies, Inc. (formerly TSI Telecommunication Services, Inc.) Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Individual(s) of conveying party(ies) intuched? Yes	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	32521
Syniverse Technologies, Inc. ((formerly TSI Telecommunication Services, Inc.) Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	Trace record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address:atham & Walkins LLP Address:atham & Walkins LLP Address:atham & Walkins LLP Address:atham & Walkins LLP	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Internal Address: Inte	Syniverse Technologies, Inc.	
Individual(s)	(formerly TSI Telecommunication Services, Inc.)	
Street Address: 3 World Financial Center, 200 Vesey Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10285 Individual(s) clitzenship	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10285 Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	11111
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Corporation – State of Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10285
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other: Attestation to Grantor Name Change under Intellectual Property Security Agreement Execution Date: May 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Street Address: _650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ Total for a polications and registrations involved: □ Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment		
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Attestation to Grantor Name Change under Intellectual Property Security Agreement Execution Date: May 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2075073, 2276364, 1819278, 2234718 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2075073, 2276364, 1819278, 2234718 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP ——————————————————————————————————	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
□ Other: Attestation to Grantor Name Change under Intellectual Property Security Agreement Execution Date: May 17, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2075073, 2276364, 1819278, 2234718 Additional number(s) attached □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Street Address: 500524 (For additional fees, if any) City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan Name of Person Signing Signature Date	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Property Security Agreement Street Address May 17, 2004		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Additio		is attached: Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached	Execution Date: May 17, 2004	
Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No Total number of applications and registrations involved: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan May 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	P. Trademark Registration No.(c)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. Internal Address:Latham & Watkins LLP		2075073, 2276364, 1819278, 2234718
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. Internal Address:Latham & Watkins LLP		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq. Internal Address:Latham & Watkins LLP	Additional number(s) at	Itached ■ Yes □ No
document should be mailed: Name:		6 Total number of applications and
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP Street Address:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Street Address:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number		
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq.	
Street Address:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number	Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number 500524 (For additional fees, if any) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan Anna T. Kwan Name of Person Signing Signature Date	<u> </u>	
8. Deposit account number Sold State CA Zip: 92626		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan May 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan Name of Person Signing Signature Date		8. Deposit account number
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan May 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City Costs Mary Cast CA 7im 9000	500524 (For additional fees, if any)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document. Anna T. Kwan Name of Person Signing Signature Date		E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original
l i	Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
2004 INSETRICE 00000122 2075073 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

4b. Registration Numbers continued

OC\680972.1

ATTESTATION TO GRANTOR NAME CHANGE UNDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Attestation to Grantor Name Change under Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made as of ________, 2004 by Syniverse Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as TSI Telecommunication Services Inc. (the successor by merger to TSI Merger Sub, Inc.)), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in certain U.S. trademark applications and registrations, pending patents and issued patents, and copyrights as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Intellectual Property") to secure certain obligations pursuant to Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2002, and pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2002, the ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has heretofore filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office a record of its security interest in the Intellectual Property by filing a copy of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated 17, 2004.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has required that the Grantor acknowledge, among other things, the change of name of the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantor hereby attests to the following:

1. The grantor of record is Syniverse Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as TSI Telecommunication Services Inc. (the successor by merger to TSI Merger Sub, Inc.)). The Change of Name was recorded against certain United States Trademarks at Reel/Frame Nos. 02803/0521 and 02841/0058.

[signature page to follow]

OC\676486.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Attestation to Grantor Name Change under Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

syniverse technologies, in

Bv:

Name:

Title: VP - Command

OC\676486.1

Schedule 1

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.
ACCESS	2,075,073
ACCESS S&E	2,276,364
ACCESSIBILITY	1,819,278
ACCESSIBILITY	2,234,718
CELLI	1,883,618
CELLI	2,154,248
CELL-U-RATOR	2,206,940
CLONEDETECTOR	2,489,718
CUSTOMER POSITIVE FILE	1,877,211
DATAFLASH	1,851,334
ENCRYPT-A-KEY	2,238,970
FMR	2,247,984
FMR PLUS	2,201,808
FOLLOW ME ROAMING	1,552,275
FOLLOW ME ROAMING PLUS	1,878,897
FRAUDCHALLENGER	2,247,935
FRAUDFORCE	2,244,823
FRAUDINTERCEPTOR	2,249,892
FRAUDMANAGER	2,136,162
FRAUDMANAGER	1,869,417
FRAUDPROTECTION CENTER	2,265,789
FRAUDX	2,443,182
Globalroam Logo	2,104,166
INLINK	1,845,911
INPORT	2,411,241
INPOSITION	2,700,662
PARTNERSHIP SOLUTIONS	2,209,511
PHONE ME ANYWHERE PLUS	1,820,168
PMA PLUS	2,257,477
PVS	1,830,606
ROAMERXCHANGE	2,180,878
S.T.A.R.S. STREAMLINER TERMINAL ACCESS REPORTING	2,207,496
SMARTCHALLENGE	2,407,245
SOLUTIONS	2,240,928
SOLUTIONS WITHOUT LIMITS	2,414,272
STREAMLINER	1,778,058
TRANSACTION MANAGER	1,863,896
VISIBILITY	2,174,202

OC\676486.1

U.S. Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.
Churn Amelioration System and Method Transfer	5,822,410
Churn Amelioration System and Method Transfer	6,049,599
Enhanced Call Delivery System for Roaming Cellular Subscribers	5,497,412
International Signaling Gateway	6,363,431
System for the Extended Provision of Cellular Mobile Radiotelephone Service	4,901,340

U.S. Pending Patent Applications

Title	Application No.
International Temporary Local Directory Number (TLDN) Translator	09/330,119
Method and System for Authorization, Routing and Delivery of Transmissions	09/026,903

OC\676486.1

U.S. Copyright Registrations

Title	Registration No.
ACCESSibility database service: introducing a quick answer for roamer departments tied up with information requests	TX3538216
Cell-U-Rator message rating service	TX3666066
CloneDetector system: it's alarming what clone fraud can do to customer relations	TX3538215
DASH system	TX3738818
DataFlash financial system	TX3677714
Follow Me Roaming	TX3666068
Follow Me Roaming Plus service	TX3666069
Follow Me Roaming service	TX3738817
FraudManager service: finally a service that does justice to cellular fraud	TX3538218
GTE's affordable new customer positive file service hits home with smaller carriers	TX3556357
Guidelines roaming system: roaming is easier with the right guidance	TX3538210
Here's why IS-41 is important to you	TX3666062
Increasing your cellular phone sales is a matter of time	TX3809850
INLink intelligent network: the seamless environment is changing the fabric of the cellular industry	TX3538211
INLink intelligent network smooths out the wrinkles in seamless roaming	TX3538219
NetAlert real-time analysis system pinpoints multiple problems from a single checkpoint	TX3538213
NetAlert system: introducing our most alarming breakthrough ever	TX3538212
New STREAMLINER system further increases corporate account management efficiency	TX3738819
Phone Me Anywhere	TX3666061
Phone Me Anywhere Plus service	TX3666063
Phone Me Anywhere service	TX3666064
Positive Validation Service (PVS): take your first positive step against fraud	TX3538214
PowerPack service	TX3666067
StatCheck service links ESN check to carriers' activation systems	TX3666065
Streamliner	TX3738816
The time-tested roamer administration services that put you in control	TX3809849
TransAction Manager system	TX3666090
TransAction Manager system speeds decision-making with intelligent data handling	TX3538217

OC\676486.1

Material Unregistered Copyrights (Business Software)

ACCESS

ACCESS S&E

ACCESSibility

ARMS

Content Manager

CrossRoads

Datanet

Encrypt-A-Key: Key Management Center

Event Manager

Fleet-On-Track

Follow Me Roaming

Follow Me Roaming Plus

Fraud Force, comprised of:

Fraud Interceptor

Fraud Challenger

FraudManager

FraudX

Prepaid (CMP portion)

Rev. C Call Processor

RoamerXchange

Stars/Streamliner

Transaction Manager

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

Visibility

OC\676486 1